PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Na			ame	Execution Date	
Marco Betting 06/27/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Name: TWISTER B.V.				
Street Address:	EINSTEINLAAN 10				
City:	2289 CC RIJSWIJK				
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	NL-2289				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 117		11794	4434		
Application Number: 11794434 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Fax Number: (415)362-2928					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 415362-3800					
Phone: 415362-3800					
Email: nbesada@fdml.com Correspondent Name: Martin C. Fliesler/Fliesler Meyer LLP					
Address Line 1: 650 California Street					
Address Line 2: 14th Floor					
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94018					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NEDR-01006US0			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kuiran (Ted) Liu			
Total Attachments: 1 source=nedr_1006us0_Assignment#page1.tif					

TS 9543 USA P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we,

BETTING, Marco

have invented a certain improvement in

THROTTLING VALVE AND METHOD FOR ENLARGING LIQUID DROPLET SIZES IN THE THROTTLED FLUID STREAM

WHEREAS I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection with this invention.

WHEREAS, TWISTER B.V., a Netherlands Company of Einsteinlaan 10, NL-2289 CC Rijswijk, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received, I/we hereby assign to TWISTER B.V., its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND I/we hereby agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which TWISTER B.V. desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

AND the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent of said application to the Assignee.

 26^{th} of June 2007 26th June 2007 NG > Date BETTING

(V. I. Kalikmeno) 2 witnesses:

RECORDED: 04/03/2009